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IL  The Withdrawal is not Permitted under the Code.

Code § 401{a)2) establishes the “exclusive benefit rule”. Under the exclusive benefit rule, &
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o Federal Tax Consequences of the Withdrawal.

The federal tax consequences of a violation of the Code § 401(a)2) exclusive benefit rule arc

subject, in pertinent pari, 1o Internal
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proceed with the Withdrawal in violation of the Code.
the IRS to disqualify the Plan as a qualified plan under Code § 401 as of the date of the Withdrawal.
Regulations § 1,401-2(aX1). Failure to include this peohibition in a qualified plans governing insirument
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